www.wilcoxon.com  1
4-20 mA LPS Series
Transducer Selection Guide
Wilcoxon Research
21 Firstfield Rd.
Gaithersburg, MD 20878
Phone: 301-330-8811
Fax:  301-330-8873

-40°C <= Ta <= 85°C
www.wilcoxon.com  12
APPENDIX - Model Number Ordering Guide
PC42X selects the type of sensor
PC 420 Top Exit, Connector
PC420Vxx-yy-zz for Velocity 4-20 mA loop output models, and
PC420Axx-yy-zz for Acceleration 4-20 mA loop output models
PC421 Side Exit, Connector1
PC421Vxx-yy-zz for Velocity 4-20 mA loop output models, and
PC421Axx-yy-zz for Acceleration 4-20 mA loop output models
PC423 Side Exit, Integral Cable2
PC423Vxx-yy-zz for Velocity 4-20 mA loop output models, and
PC423Axx-yy-zz for Acceleration 4-20 mA loop output models
PC425 Side Exit with Temperature, Connector3
PC425Vxx-yy-zz for Velocity 4-20 mA loop output models, and
PC425Axx-yy-zz for Acceleration 4-20 mA loop output models
PC427 Side Exit with Temperature, Integral Cable4
PC427Vxx-yy-zz for Velocity 4-20 mA loop output models, and
PC427Axx-yy-zz for Acceleration 4-20 mA loop output models
All integral cable sensors come standard with 16’ of cable.  Alternative lengths of cable
must be requested when placing an order.  A per-foot charge may apply.
XX selects the type of detection.
R for root-mean-square, RMS
P for equivalent Peak (pseudo-peak)
TP for True Peak
YY selects the full scale range.
For Velocity output models the output is in terms of the velocity in inches-per-second
(ips). For Acceleration output models the output is in terms of the acceleration in g's,
where 1g is the gravitational constant. A g is 386 inches-per-second squared or 9.81
meters-per-second squared. Here is a table of the selections:
yy PC42xV PC42xA
05 0.5 ips  5 g's
10 1.0 ips  10 g's
20 2.0 ips  20 g's
30 3.0 ips  not available
50 5.0 ips  not available
1 Not all side exit models have all options available. See the individual data sheets of side exit model for
option availability
2 Not all side exit models have all options available. See the individual data sheets of side exit model for
option availability
3 Not all side exit models have all options available. See the individual data sheets of side exit model for
option availability
4 Not all side exit models have all options available. See the individual data sheets of side exit model for
option availability
www.wilcoxon.com  13
ZZ selects certain available optional configurations of the PC42x-series units.
zz Option    Description
DA Dynamic Acceleration  An additional output wire with 100 mV/g
     broadband vibration acceleration signal
DV Dynamic Velocity  An additional output wire with 100 mV/ips
     broadband vibration velocity signal
EX Explosion Proof Case  Class 1, Division I explosion-proof certification5
IS Intrinsically Safe Certified Certified for Class 1, Division I or Zone 06
Blfhf Frequency Banded  Limited frequencies used for overall calculation7
Examples
• A PC420VP-10 is a Peak (pseudo-peak) calibrated output with a full scale range of 1.0
inches-per-second.
• A PC420VP-10-DA is a Peak (pseudo-peak) calibrated output with a full scale range of
1.0 inches-per-second and has an addition output with a dynamic acceleration signal of
100 mV/g.